BUREAU OF COUNCIL
Molly Bundrant, President
Carl Sizer, Vice President
David Koerth
Taylor Galaska
Sonja M. Heard

MR. GALASKA: None.



Robert Fiscus, City Manager Brett Stedman, City Solicitor Daphne Parrish, City Clerk

SHARON CITY COUNCIL
SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

Council Chambers Wednesday, May 8, 2024, at 5:30 PM

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MINUTE	S Wednesday, May 8, 2024, at 5:30 PM
CALL TO ORDER AT 5:30 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL Council:  ✓ President Bundrant ✓ Mr. Sizer ✓ Mr. Koerth	✓ Mr. Galaska ✓ Ms. Heard
Robert Fiscus, City Manager - Excused Attorney Brett Stedman, City Solicitor ✓ Daphne Parrish, City Clerk  Department Heads: ✓ Jason Tomko, Finance Director Edward Stabile, Chief of Police John Lenkey, Director of Code Enforcen Mark Settle, Public Works Director	News Media:The Herald nent
CITY MANAGER'S REPORT	
Huntington Bank Parking Lot Demo Project	
PUBLIC COMMENTS - AGENDA ITEMS	
None.	
RESOLUTIONS	
MOTION that Resolution #42-24 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, awarding the Huntington Bank Parking Lot and Penn Avenue Project bid to Sereday Trucking, Inc.; amount of contract not to exceed \$278,409" be adopted.	
Vote: YES Mr. Galaska YES	d: <u>Mr. Sizer</u> Mr. Sizer Mrs. Bundrant
COMMENTS	
CITY MANAGER: None.  NEWS MEDIA: None.	
MR. SIZER: Mr. Sizer asked the amount of the grant received. Jason Tomko said \$350,000.	
MR. KOERTH: None.	

MS. HEARD: None.

MRS. BUNDRANT: None.

CITIZENS: None.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Meeting adjourned at 5:31 PM